504989603 07/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5036350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHI YAN	06/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLUSH RIDE GMBH
Street Address:	BOBENDEN 54
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-453-3339

Email: info@patshegen.com
Correspondent Name: PATSHEGEN IP

Address Line 1:265 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0USP320/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVA TAKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/ET/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT - 0USP320-1#page1.tif

PATENT 504989603 REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0985

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YAN, Shi;

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

PLUSH RIDE GMBH **BOBENDEN 54 AACHEN, 52078 GERMANY**

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

CLAMPED FREQUENCY DEPENDENT PISTON ASSEMBLY

described in the patent application identified as Docket No. 0USP320/1 and which is the National Stage application of PCT/BE2017/000001 Filed on January 1, 2017, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 26th day of June , 2018

YAN, Shi;

Yan Shi

Inventor/assignor's signature

RECORDED: 07/05/2018

PATENT REEL: 046266 FRAME: 0986